
1b

407714
l7l Cedal Street
Whitney, Texas 76692 FIi:D*''otnltt[tlil 

t?g'r. 
Y c L I t j(

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE l0ta Apf _j p t2, t2
and

APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE

TI{IS INSTRT]ME APPOINTS TIM SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEB(S) IDtrNTMIND
TO SELL TIIE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT
IDDNTTFIED IN THIS NOTICD OF SALD. TIM PERSON SIGNING TItrS NOTICE
IS TIIE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZtrD AGtrNT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR

WHEREAS, on January 7, 2013, Salvador Villacorta execr-rted a Deed of Tr:ust conveying to

Ashley D. Adams, Trustee, the real propelty hereiuafter desclibed, to secule Charlene Willingharn,
in the payrnent ofa debt therein described, said Deed ofTlust being lecorded in Volume 1740, Page

436, Official Public Records of Hill County, Texas.

WHEREAS, defar.rlt has occurred in the payment of said indebtedness, and the sarne is now
wholly due, and the owner and holder ofsaid debt has requested the hereinafter appoiuted Substitute

Trustee to sell said property to the highest bidder for"cash and to distribute or apply the proceeds of
said sale iri accordance with the temls of said Deed of Trust.

WHEREAS, in my capacity as the attorney for the pleser.rt orvner and holder of the note, and

pursuant to Section 51.0076(3) Texas Ploperty Code, t heleby name, appoint and designate Kellv
Goddard or Tirr Le s ol Michelle Scliwartz ol David Ga1Vt1 the Substitute Trustee(s) in the above'I-

described Deed of Trust and/ol to act ullder and by virtue of said Deed of Trust, including posting

and filing the public uotice t'equired under Section 51.002 Texas Ploperty Code as amended, and to
proceed with a foreclosure ofthe Deed ofTrust lien securing the payment ofsaid note.

NOW, THEREFORE, NOTICE IS HER-EBY GiVEN thar on Tuesday, May l, 2018, at l:00
o'clock p.tn, or within ttuee (3) houm thereafter, the Sr.rbstitute Trustee will sell said teal property at
the place hereinafter set out, to the highest biddeL for cash. The place of sale shall be in the area
designated by the Commissiouet's Couft ofsuch County, pursuant to $51.002 of the Texas Properly
Code as the place wherc forcclosure sales ale to take place (if such place is not so designated, the
sale will take place in the area where this Notice of Substitute Trustee's Sale is posted), in the City
of Hillsboro, Hill County, Texas.

Said real property is described as follows:
All those certain lots, tlacts or palcels ofland lying and situated in tlte County ofI{ill,
state of rexas, being arl of Lots 304 and 305, Live oak Resort Subdivision, in
accoLdance with the plat recorded in volurne 444, page 95, Deed Records of i{ill
county, Texas, beirig the same and identical prop.rty d.r.ribea i, wa*anty Deecr

MORTGAGE SERVICER.



fi'om Billy W. Davenport to Charlene Willingiram and Ross Willinghaur.

The Deed of Tlust pennits the Beneficiaty to postpone, withdt'aw, or rcschedule the sale for.
another day. In that case, the Trustee under the Deed of Tl'ust or Substitute Ttustee appointed herein
need not appeal' at the date, tirne and place of a scheduled sale to arurounce the postponement,
withdrawal, or rescheduling. Notice ofthe date ofany lescheduled foreclosure sale will be reposted
and refiled in accotdance with the posting and filiug lequilernents of the Texas Property Code. Ttre
leposting or refiling nray be after the date originally scheduted for this sale.

Pulsuant to Section 51.009 of the Texas Ploperty Code, the pr.opefty wi.ll be sold in,,AS IS,
WHER-E IS" condition, without any express or implied watranties, except as to the wananties oftitle
(if any) provided for under the Deed of Tlust. Plospective biddels are advised to conduct an
independent investigation ofthe natur€ and physical condition ofthe property and the priority ofthe
lien being foreclosed.

Those desiring to purchase the property will need to demonstrate their ability to pay their bid
irnrnediately in cash if their bid is accepted.

The sale will be tnade expressly subject to any title rratters set folth in the Deed ofTrust, but
prospective bidders are reminded that by law the sale will necessadly be rnade subject to all prior
matters ofrecord affecting the prcpefy, ifany, to the exteut that they remain in force and effect and

have uot been subordinated to the Deed ofTrust. The sale shall not cover any palt ofthe property that
has been released ofpublic record fi'om the lien ofthe Deed ofTrust. Prospective bidders ar.e sttongly
urged to exarnine the applicable property records to detennine the pliority, natule and extent ofsuch
matters, if any.

In the event of a defect or other problern with the foreclosure plocess is discover.ed that may
invalidate the sale, the cotlsideration paid will be leturned to the purchasel. as the sole and absolute
remedy. in the event ofany claim ot'action brought by any person including the pgr.chaser. requiring
or resulting in the invalidation ofthe sale and rescission ofthe Trustee's Deed or.Substitute Trustee's
Deed, purchaser's damages t'esulting therefi'orn ale lirnited to the consideration paid to the Tr.ustee or.
Substitute Trustee attd the sole and absolute rernedy shall be the rehu:r to purchaser. of the
considelation paid The purchaset' shall have no further' tecourse against the Tr.ustee, Sgbstitute
Trustee, Mortgagor, Mottgagee or. the Mortgagee's attorney.

Default has occutred r,urdet'the Deed of Tlust, and the beneficiary has r.equested the above
named Trustee or Substitute Trustee(s), to conduct this public sale. Notice is given that befor.e the sale
the beneficiary ol the Beneficiary's attotney, agent or servicel may appoint another person substitute
trustee to conduct the sale.

The sale will be conducted as a public auction to the highest bidder fol cash, subject to the
provisions ofthe Deed ofTlust pennitting the Beneficiary thereunder to have the bid credited to the

Note up to the amount of the unpaid debt secured by the Deed of Trllst at the time of sale.



Asser' t and nrotect vour rishts as a IN ember of the armed forces of thc United
States. If vou are ol' our sDouse ls sel'vtns on active militarw du tv. in clu dins
active milita ry dufy as a member of the Texas National Guard or the National
Guard of 4nother state or as a member of a rescrve comDonent of the armed
forces of the United States please send written notice of the active dutv
militarv service to the sender of this no tice immediatelv.

The substitute Tlustee's address is c/o wEST & wEsr ATToRNEys, 2929 Mossr.ock,
Suite 204, San A[tonio, Texas 78230.

WITNESSMYHAND on 9 duyofApril 2018.

NORTII O. WESI State Bar No. 21204000
Attonrey ol Authorized Agent for the
Morlgagee ol Mortgagee's Sewicer
WEST & WEST ATTORNEYS, P.C.
2929 Mossrock, Suite 204
San A.ntonio, Texas 78230


